  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
February, 2005 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14001UB/D
MC14001UB, MC14011UB
UB−Suffix Series
CMOS Gates
The UB Series logic gates are constructed with P and N channel

4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping †
MC14001UBCP PDIP−14 500 Units / Rail
MC14001UBCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Rail
MC14001UBD SOIC−14 55 Units / Rail
MC14001UBDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
55 Units / Rail
MC14001UBDR2 SOIC−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC14001UBDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC14011UBCP PDIP−14 500 Units / Rail
MC14011UBCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Rail
MC14011UBD SOIC−14 55 Units / Rail
MC14011UBDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
55 Units / Rail
MC14011UBDR2 SOIC−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC14011UBDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Figure 1. Switching Time Test Circuit and Waveforms
VDD
14
VSS
OUTPUT
CL
INPUT
*
7
PULSE
GENERATOR
20 ns 20 ns
INPUT
OUTPUT
INVERTING
tPHL tPLH
90%
50%
10%
90%
50%
10%
tTHL tTLH
VDD
0 V
VOH
VOL
*All unused inputs of AND, NAND gates must be
connected to VDD.
All unused inputs of OR, NOR gates must be
connected to VSS.
user
新建印章
MC14001UB, MC14011UB
5
MC14001UB CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC
14 103
VDD
6
5